Marian (WI) (3-7,1-1 NACC) -vs- Wis.-Oshkosh (11-0,0-0 WIAC)
12/30/24 at Oshkosh Arena, Oshkosh, WI

Date: 12/30/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;\igfi"% Marian (WI) 12 7 1 g| 28
Site: Oshkosh Arena, Oshkosh, WI Wis.-Oshkosh 19 21 14 16 70
Referees: Timothy Duffy, Austin Edge, Jason Nate
Marian (WI) 28
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 King,Chelsea * 27 3-12 1-7 4-9 0-1 1 1 0 3 1 0 11
15 Brakebush,Lexi =3 30 3-9 1-3 2-3 1-4 5 3 1 0 0 0 9
01 Awak,Nyedeng * 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
04 Bartol,Lyla =3 23 0-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
33 Goebel,McKayla * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 0 0
24  Ninham,Imani 20 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
03 Hanserd,Taj 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 3
30 Eastham,Emily 14 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
14  Schwanke,Taycee 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
21  Nowak,Kaylee 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ptacek,Taylor 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
11  Woodson,Ryleigh 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 9-48 3-21 7-16 5-20 25 19 4 21 1 3 28
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13 30.77% 1-5 20.00% 3-3 100.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13 15.38% 2-6 33.33% 1-4 25.00%
3rd Quarter 0-9 0.00% 0-3 0.00% 1-6 16.67%
4th Quarter 3-13 23.08% 0-7 0.00% 2-3 66.67%
Total 9-48 18.8% 3-21 14.3% 7-16 43.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wis.-Oshkosh 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Vaile,Kayce * 14 4-7 0-0 3-4 4-1 5 1 1 3 3 0 11
00 Huml,Kate & 10 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 6
21  Poole,Avery * 15 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Hardwick,Sarah & 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0
14  Rondorf,Alex * 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Wieman,Mahra 12 4-5 1-1 1-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 1 10
10  Argall,QOlivia 12 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 9
08 Beyer,Sammi 15 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 1 8
31 Barington,Hope 21 2-4 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 0 3 1 0 0 5
01 Lindsey,Mallory 20 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5
11  Forney,Allison 8 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 5
02 Holzhueter,Mayah 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
05 Seckar,Paige 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 4
33 Hoitink,Mallory 7 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
24  Aliesa,Jada 14  0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
04 Knapp,Ashlyn 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0
22 Magnuson,Julia 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 7-25 11-14 15-35 50 16 16 16 9 7 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18 33.33% 4-10 40.00% 3-4 75.00%



2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 1-5 20.00% 4-5 80.00%

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-5 20.00% 1-2 50.00%
4th Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-5 20.00% 3-3 100.00%
Total 26-59 44.1% 7-25 28.0% 11-14 78.6%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Marian (WI)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Oshkosh

GOOD LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA

GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA

FOUL by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BARTOL,LYLA

FOUL by AWAK,NYEDENG

SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG
SUB IN by NINHAM,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by BARTOL,LYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
SUB OUT by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI
SUB IN by HANSERD, TAJ

REBOUND DEF by BARTOL,LYLA
MISS LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NINHAM,IMANI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARTOL,LYLA

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:32
09:19
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:35

08:28

08:14

07:57

07:50
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:33
07:19

06:55

06:41

06:27
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:21

06:03

05:54
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50

05:39
05:38
05:38
05:28

05:16
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39

2-0

3-0
4-0

4-2

4-5

4-6

4-8

V2

V3
V4

V2

H1

H2

H4

TURNOVER by RONDORF,ALEX
FOUL by HARDWICK,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by POOLE,AVERY

REBOUND OFF by RONDORF,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by HUML,KATE

REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE

MISS LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RONDORF,ALEX

SUB OUT by HUML,KATE

SUB OUT by RONDORF,ALEX
SUB IN by LINDSEY,MALLORY
SUB IN by FORNEY,ALLISON
TURNOVER by FORNEY,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by FORNEY,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by POOLE,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE
MISS LAYUP by POOLE,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POOLE,AVERY

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH
SUB IN by SECKAR,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,MALLORY
ASSIST by POOLE,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by FORNEY,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE

GOOD FT by VAILE,KAYCE
MISS FT by VAILE,KAYCE

SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY
SUB IN by BEYER,SAMMI

REBOUND DEF by FORNEY,ALLISON
GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LINDSEY,MALLORY

BLOCK by SECKAR,PAIGE



SUB OUT by BARTOL,LYLA
SUB OUT by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
SUB IN by AWAK,NYEDENG
SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
FOUL by HANSERD,TAJ]
TURNOVER by HANSERD,TAJ]

REBOUND DEF by HANSERD,TAJ
TURNOVER by HANSERD,TAJ

GOOD LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
TURNOVER by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by KING,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by HANSERD, TAJ
ASSIST by EASTHAM,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by EASTHAM,EMILY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG
SUB OUT by HANSERD, TAJ
SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
SUB IN by BARTOL,LYLA
SUB IN by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI
SUB IN by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by KING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
FOUL by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
TURNOVER by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
FOUL by BARTOL,LYLA

4-11

6-11

7-11

10-11

10-14

10-17

H7

H5

H 4

H1

H4

H7

SUB OUT by SECKAR,PAIGE
SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH
SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY

MISS LAYUP by FORNEY,ALLISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FORNEY,ALLISON
SUB IN by BARINGTON,HOPE
MISS 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY

STEAL by BEYER,SAMMI
GOOD 3PTR by BEYER,SAMMI
ASSIST by BARINGTON,HOPE

FOUL by HOITINK,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY

STEAL by HARDWICK,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by HOITINK,MALLORY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARINGTON,HOPE

MISS LAYUP by BARINGTON,HOPE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARINGTON,HOPE
ASSIST by LINDSEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by BARINGTON,HOPE
GOOD 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY
ASSIST by BEYER,SAMMI

FOUL by HARDWICK,SARAH

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MALLORY

SUB OUT by HOITINK,MALLORY

SUB IN by POOLE,AVERY

SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH
SUB IN by SECKAR,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by POOLE,AVERY(in the paint)



SUB OUT by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
SUB IN by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE

GOOD JUMPER by NINHAM,IMANI

VISITORS: Marian (WI)

00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:03

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-18 H8
10-19 HO
12-19 H7

SUB OUT by BEYER,SAMMI
SUB IN by LINDSEY,MALLORY
GOOD FT by SECKAR,PAIGE
GOOD FT by SECKAR,PAIGE

HOME TEAM: Wis.-Oshkosh

SUB OUT by KING,CHELSEA

SUB IN by HANSERD, TAJ

MISS JUMPER by NINHAM,IMANI

SUB OUT by NINHAM,IMANI
SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BARTOL,LYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARTOL,LYLA
MISS LAYUP by BARTOL,LYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by HANSERD,TAJ
MISS 3PTR by EASTHAM,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARTOL,LYLA

REBOUND DEF by HANSERD,TAJ

MISS 3PTR by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI

FOUL by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE

SUB OUT by HANSERD, TAJ

SUB IN by KING,CHELSEA

MISS LAYUP by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47

09:26
09:23
09:23
09:15

09:09
09:07
08:41
08:39
08:39
08:37
08:37
08:31

08:16
07:49
07:49
07:39
07:24

07:08

06:55
06:45
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:28

12-21 HO

12-23 H11

12-24 H 12
12-25 H 13

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MALLORY
SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA
SUB OUT by BARINGTON,HOPE
SUB IN by HUML,KATE

SUB IN by RONDORF,ALEX

SUB IN by VAILE,KAYCE

GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RONDORF,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUML,KATE
MISS 3PTR by RONDORF,ALEX

FOUL by SECKAR,PAIGE

BLOCK by VAILE,KAYCE
REBOUND DEF by SECKAR,PAIGE
TURNOVER by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by SECKAR,PAIGE
GOOD LAYUP by SECKAR,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VAILE,KAYCE

BLOCK by VAILE,KAYCE
REBOUND DEF by RONDORF,ALEX
TURNOVER by VAILE,KAYCE

REBOUND DEF by RONDORF,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by POOLE,AVERY

SUB OUT by RONDORF,ALEX
SUB IN by FORNEY,ALLISON

GOOD FT by HUML,KATE
GOOD FT by HUML,KATE
SUB OUT by HUML,KATE
SUB IN by LINDSEY,MALLORY



-- REBOUND DEF by FORNEY,ALLISON
06:15 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,AVERY
== REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE

FOUL by BARTOL,LYLA 06:11
SUB OUT by BARTOL,LYLA 06:11
SUB IN by AWAK,NYEDENG 06:11

06:11 12-26 H 14 GOOD FT by VAILE,KAYCE
06:11 12-27 H 15 GOOD FT by VAILE,KAYCE

05:55 FOUL by FORNEY,ALLISON
05:55 SUB OUT by SECKAR,PAIGE
05:55 SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY
SUB OUT by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE 05:55
SUB IN by NINHAM,IMANI 05:55
05:39 FOUL by FORNEY,ALLISON
05:39 SUB OUT by FORNEY,ALLISON
05:39 SUB IN by ARGALL,OLIVIA
MISS FT by EASTHAM,EMILY 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EASTHAM,EMILY 05:39 13-27 H 14
05:27 MISS LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI ==
MISS LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI(in the paint) 05:21
== REBOUND DEF by POOLE,AVERY
05:09 TURNOVER by HOITINK,MALLORY
05:09 SUB IN by BEYER,SAMMI
05:09 SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY
05:03 FOUL by HOITINK,MALLORY
MISS FT by KING,CHELSEA(fastbreak) 05:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by KING,CHELSEA(fastbreak) 05:03
== REBOUND DEF by HOITINK,MALLORY
04:50 MISS 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY
== REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE
04:45 MISS 3PTR by BEYER,SAMMI
REBOUND DEF by NINHAM,IMANI ==
TURNOVER by KING,CHELSEA 04:32
04:32 STEAL by ARGALL,OLIVIA
04:29 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ARGALL,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12
04:12 SUB OUT by HOITINK,MALLORY
04:12 SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
04:12 SUB IN by ALIESA,JADA
04:12 SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA
SUB OUT by KING,CHELSEA 04:12
SUB IN by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA 04:12
TURNOVER by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA 03:59
03:59 STEAL by LINDSEY,MALLORY
FOUL by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA 03:59
SUB OUT by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA 03:59
SUB IN by BARTOL,LYLA 03:59

03:45 13-31 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WIEMAN,MAHRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BEYER,SAMMI

FOUL by EASTHAM,EMILY 03:45
SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY 03:45
SUB IN by NOWAK,KAYLEE 03:45
03:45 MISS FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA

= REBOUND OFF by ALIESA,JADA
03:36 13-33 H20 GOOD LAYUP by WIEMAN,MAHRA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ARGALL,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI 03:09
= REBOUND DEF by ALIESA,JADA
02:50 13-35 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WIEMAN,MAHRA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by AWAK,NYEDENG
SUB OUT by NINHAM,IMANI
SUB IN by KING,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

ASSIST by AWAK,NYEDENG

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI
ASSIST by BARTOL,LYLA

VISITORS: Marian (WI)

01:52 16-35 H 19

01:24 16-38 H 22

00:23 16-40 H?24

00:02 19-40 H 21

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by ARGALL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by BARINGTON,HOPE

TURNOVER by BEYER,SAMMI

GOOD 3PTR by WIEMAN,MAHRA
ASSIST by BEYER,SAMMI

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MALLORY
SUB IN by KNAPP,ASHLYN
GOOD JUMPER by BEYER,SAMMI(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Wis.-Oshkosh

SUB OUT by NOWAK,KAYLEE
SUB IN by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BARTOL,LYLA

MISS LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI(in the paint)

FOUL by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI

SUB OUT by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA
SUB IN by NINHAM,IMANI
TURNOVER by KING,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
MISS 3PTR by BARTOL,LYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47 19-42 H 23
09:21
09:21

09:03
08:50 19-44 H 25
08:27
08:15
08:13
07:45
07:38
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:14
07:14
06:55 19-46 H 27
06:41

06:22

05:56

SUB OUT by KNAPP,ASHLYN
SUB OUT by BEYER,SAMMI
SUB OUT by ALIESA,JADA

SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA
SUB OUT by BARINGTON,HOPE
SUB IN by HUML,KATE

SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH
SUB IN by RONDORF,ALEX
SUB IN by POOLE,AVERY

SUB IN by VAILE,KAYCE

GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUML,KATE

BLOCK by VAILE,KAYCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by POOLE,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by RONDORF,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by HUML,KATE

TURNOVER by VAILE,KAYCE
FOUL by VAILE,KAYCE

REBOUND DEF by RONDORF,ALEX
TURNOVER by VAILE,KAYCE

SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
SUB IN by ALIESA,JADA

STEAL by HARDWICK,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HUML,KATE
MISS 3PTR by HARDWICK,SARAH



FOUL by BARTOL,LYLA

SUB OUT by BARTOL,LYLA
SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG

MISS FT by KING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KING,CHELSEA

MISS LAYUP by NINHAM,IMANI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EASTHAM,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG
SUB OUT by NINHAM,IMANI
SUB IN by BARTOL,LYLA
SUB IN by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA

GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA
MISS FT by KING,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI
SUB IN by HANSERD, TAJ
MISS LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KING,CHELSEA

SUB IN by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by EASTHAM,EMILY(in the paint)

19-49

H 30

20-49 H 29

20-51

H 31

BLOCK by HARDWICK,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by HUML,KATE

SUB OUT by RONDORF,ALEX
SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY
SUB IN by BEYER,SAMMI
SUB IN by FORNEY,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by BEYER,SAMMI(in the paint)

FOUL by HUML,KATE
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH
SUB IN by SECKAR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by SECKAR,PAIGE
FOUL by FORNEY,ALLISON
TURNOVER by FORNEY,ALLISON
SUB OUT by HUML,KATE

SUB IN by LINDSEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by ALIESA,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by BEYER,SAMMI
ASSIST by SECKAR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by ALIESA,JADA
MISS JUMPER by BEYER,SAMMI

FOUL by ALIESA,JADA

SUB OUT by FORNEY,ALLISON
SUB IN by BARINGTON,HOPE

FOUL by SECKAR,PAIGE
SUB OUT by SECKAR,PAIGE
SUB OUT by ALIESA,JADA
SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA
SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by BARINGTON,HOPE
GOOD JUMPER by LINDSEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by WIEMAN,MAHRA
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,SAMMI
REBOUND OFF by BEYER,SAMMI
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by BARINGTON,HOPE
TURNOVER by BEYER,SAMMI

BLOCK by WIEMAN,MAHRA
REBOUND DEF by WIEMAN,MAHRA



01:37 20-53 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BARINGTON,HOPE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA 01:13
01:13 STEAL by WIEMAN,MAHRA
FOUL by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA 01:09
01:09 SUB OUT by BEYER,SAMMI
01:09 SUB OUT by HOITINK,MALLORY
01:09 SUB IN by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
01:09 SUB IN by ARGALL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY 01:09
SUB OUT by GOEBEL,MCKAYLA 01:09
SUB IN by NOWAK,KAYLEE 01:09
SUB IN by NINHAM,IMANI 01:09
01:09 20-54 H 34 GOOD FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA(fastbreak)
01:09 MISS FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by NOWAK,KAYLEE ==
MISS 3PTR by BARTOL,LYLA 00:57
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:43 MISS LAYUP by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARTOL,LYLA ==
00:17 FOUL by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
00:17 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MALLORY
00:17 SUB IN by KNAPP,ASHLYN
MISS FT by NOWAK,KAYLEE 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NOWAK,KAYLEE 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ARGALL,OLIVIA
00:06 TURNOVER by ARGALL,OLIVIA
STEAL by HANSERD,TAJ 00:06
TURNOVER by NOWAK,KAYLEE 00:00
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Marian (WI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Oshkosh
SUB OUT by HANSERD,TAJ] 10:00
SUB OUT by BARTOL,LYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by NINHAM,IMANI 10:00
SUB IN by AWAK,NYEDENG 10:00
SUB IN by KING,CHELSEA 10:00
SUB IN by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI 10:00
MISS LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint) 09:40
09:40 BLOCK by WIEMAN,MAHRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by KING,CHELSEA 09:37
09:29 MISS LAYUP by WIEMAN,MAHRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG ==
MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA 09:17
== REBOUND DEF by WIEMAN,MAHRA
08:57 MISS 3PTR by BARINGTON,HOPE
REBOUND DEF by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI ==
TURNOVER by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE 08:38
08:23 MISS 3PTR by KNAPP,ASHLYN
REBOUND DEF by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI --
08:04 FOUL by KNAPP,ASHLYN
08:04 SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA
08:04 SUB IN by MAGNUSON,JULIA
GOOD FT by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI 08:04 21-54 H 33
MISS FT by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
07:44 21-56 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by ARGALL,OLIVIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA 07:22
== REBOUND DEF by MAGNUSON,JULIA



07:10 MISS 3PTR by KNAPP,ASHLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAGNUSON,JULIA

SUB OUT by NOWAK,KAYLEE 07:06

SUB IN by PTACEK, TAYLOR 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
07:06 SUB IN by ALIESA,JADA

06:58 21-59 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by ARGALL,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST by BARINGTON,HOPE

MISS JUMPER by PTACEK,TAYLOR 06:37
REBOUND OFF by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI(in the paint) 06:31 23-59 H 36
FOUL by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE 06:16
SUB OUT by KING,CHELSEA 06:16
SUB IN by NINHAM,IMANI 06:16
06:10 MISS LAYUP by MAGNUSON,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI(in the paint) 06:00 25-59 H 34
06:00 FOUL by KNAPP,ASHLYN
06:00 SUB OUT by KNAPP,ASHLYN
06:00 SUB IN by LINDSEY,MALLORY
SUB OUT by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE 06:00
SUB IN by HANSERD, TAJ 06:00
GOOD FT by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI 06:00 26-59 H 33
FOUL by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI 05:52
05:48 26-61 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by ARGALL,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by HANSERD, TAJ 05:31
REBOUND OFF by NINHAM,IMANI o
MISS 3PTR by PTACEK, TAYLOR 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGNUSON,JULIA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by MAGNUSON,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARINGTON,HOPE
04:51 FOUL by ARGALL,OLIVIA
04:51 TURNOVER by ARGALL,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by ARGALL,OLIVIA
04:51 SUB OUT by MAGNUSON,JULIA
04:51 SUB IN by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
04:51 SUB IN by FORNEY,ALLISON
SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG 04:51
SUB IN by WOODSON,RYLEIGH 04:51
TURNOVER by WOODSON,RYLEIGH 04:39

04:30 26-63 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by FORNEY,ALLISON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BARINGTON,HOPE

MISS 3PTR by HANSERD,TAJ] 04:16
== REBOUND DEF by BARINGTON,HOPE
FOUL by WOODSON,RYLEIGH 03:53
03:53 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MALLORY
03:53 SUB IN by KNAPP,ASHLYN

03:53 26-64 H 38 GOOD FT by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
03:53 26-65 H 39 GOOD FT by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
GOOD JUMPER by NINHAM,IMANI 03:41 28-65 H 37
ASSIST by BRAKEBUSH,LEXI --
03:25 28-67 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by FORNEY,ALLISON(in the paint)

FOUL by PTACEK,TAYLOR 03:25

SUB OUT by BRAKEBUSH, LEXI 03:25

SUB IN by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE 03:25
03:25 28-68 H40 GOOD FT by FORNEY,ALLISON
03:25 SUB OUT by FORNEY,ALLISON
03:25 SUB IN by ARGALL,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by NINHAM,IMANI 03:10
03:10 BLOCK by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



FOUL by WOODSON,RYLEIGH
TURNOVER by WOODSON,RYLEIGH

STEAL by NINHAM,IMANI
TURNOVER by PTACEK, TAYLOR

SUB OUT by NINHAM,IMANI
SUB IN by NOWAK,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by WOODSON,RYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by PTACEK, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by PTACEK, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by WOODSON,RYLEIGH

TURNOVER by PTACEK,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by SCHWANKE, TAYCEE(in the paint)

28-70 H42

TURNOVER by ALIESA,JADA

TURNOVER by ALIESA,JADA

MISS LAYUP by ARGALL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARINGTON,HOPE
SUB OUT by ALIESA,JADA

SUB IN by MAGNUSON,JULIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH

STEAL by KNAPP,ASHLYN

GOOII)) LAYUP by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KNAPP,ASHLYN

TURNOVER by BARINGTON,HOPE

BLOCK by KNAPP,ASHLYN
REBOUND DEF by ARGALL,OLIVIA



